
NORTH EAST VETERANS TENNIS GROUP 
AMENDED CALENDAR  2023- 2024 

Veterans (Seniors) graded round robin doubles tournaments.  Players who turn 30 before 1 
January 2024 are eligible to enter.  Entry fee is $30 and the usual start time is 10.00am for 
morning tea and commencement of play at 10.30am  
  

The format of play may vary but will be four 8 game sets where possible.  Watch for details in 
the flyer sent out by email in advance of each tournament.  

15 October 2023 Sunday  Yarrawonga  Round Robin Mens and Ladies  

22 October 2023 Sunday  Tatura  Round Robin Mens and Ladies  

29 October 2023 Sunday  Euroa  Round Robin Mens and Ladies  

12 November 2023 Sunday  Wodonga  Round Robin Mens and Ladies  

19 November 2023 Sunday  Wangaratta  Round Robin Mens and Ladies  

26 November Sunday Cobram Round Robin Mens and Ladies 

3 December 2023 Sunday  Albury  Round Robin Mens and Ladies  

10 December 2023 Sunday  Numurkah  Round Robin Mens and Ladies  

4 February 2024 Sunday  Benalla  Round Robin Mens and Ladies  

17 March 2024 Sunday  Wodonga  Round Robin Mens and Ladies  

24 March 2024 Sunday  Euroa Round Robin Mens and Ladies  

7 April 2024 Sunday  Nathalia Round Robin Mens and Ladies  

14 April 2024 Sunday  Shepparton  Round Robin Mens and Ladies  

21 April 2024 Sunday  Wangaratta  Round Robin Mens and Ladies  

5 May 2024 Sunday  Yarrawonga  Round Robin Mens and Ladies  

19 May 2024 Sunday Tatura Round Robin Mens and Ladies 
Phone your local contact or event contact to register  

PRESIDENT  
Kevin Callahan  
0409 831 175  

 
CONTACTS  

SECRETARY  
Michael Falkenberg  
0418 392 906  

Albury  
Sandra Rouvray  0439 716 688  

Benalla  
Wendy Maxwell  0477 622 886  

Euroa  
Philip Mollison  0400 624 252  

Nathalia  
Corina McLeod  

0429197414  

Numurkah  
Caitlyn Price  0499 771 791  
Narelle Page  0409 850 283  

Shepparton 
Jenny Grose  

0407 852 400  

Tatura  
Adele Ormsby  0408 535 214  

Wangaratta  
Kevin Callahan 0409 831 175  

Wodonga Jim 
Lannan  0412 322 488  

Yarrawonga  
Ruth Macpherson  0429 186 075  

 Cobram 
David Bate  0439722786 

  
 

Other Weekly Veterans Tennis:          
Wangaratta  

Yarrawonga  

Thursdays  

Wednesdays  

1pm  

1pm  

Wodonga  

  

Wednesdays  

  

1:30pm    

  

 Email:      n.e.vetstennis@gmail.com    

 


